COUNCIL COMMUNICATION				
	Number:	22-478	Meeting:	October 24, 2022
	Agenda Item:	37	Roll Call:	22-1649
	Submitted by:	Pamela S. Cooksey, P.E., Assistant City Manager		City Manager

AGENDA HEADING:

Approving Assignment of Agreement between City and Central Iowa Water Trails, LLC (CIWT) for Proposed Impact to Levee.

SYNOPSIS:

Recommend approving assignment of the Agreement between the City of Des Moines and CIWT for Proposed Impact to Levee to Iowa Confluence Water Trails (ICON).

FISCAL IMPACT: NONE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

- On November 9, 2020, by Roll Call Number 20-1829, the City Council approved the Agreement between the City of Des Moines and CIWT for Proposed Impact to Levee. The Agreement obligates CIWT to reimburse the City for additional professional services for hydraulic modeling and levee re-design by City consultants, increased real estate costs and construction costs associated with the revised levee design to accommodate the proposed water trail improvements.
- The Agreement for Proposed Impact to Levee allowed for assignment with prior written consent of the other party. This action approves the assignment of the agreement by CIWT to ICON.
- Subsequent agreements with Central Iowa Water Trails, LLC allowed for assignment by written consent of the City Manager.

PREVIOUS COUNCIL ACTION(S):

Date: November 9, 2020

Roll Call Number: 20-1829

<u>Action</u>: <u>Agreement</u> with Central Iowa Water Trails, LLC regarding proposed impact to City levee as part of the Central Iowa Water Trails Project. (<u>Council Communication No. 20-475</u>) Moved by Gatto to adopt. Motion Carried 7-0.

BOARD/COMMISSION ACTION(S): NONE

ANTICIPATED ACTIONS AND FUTURE COMMITMENTS: NONE

For more information on this and other agenda items, please call the City Clerk's Office at 515-283-4209 or visit the Clerk's Office on the first floor of City Hall, 400 Robert D Ray Drive. Council agendas are available to the public at the City Clerk's Office on Thursday afternoon preceding Monday's Council meeting. Citizens can also request to receive meeting notices and agendas by email by calling the Clerk's Office or sending their request via email to cityclerk@dmgov.org.